resolutions already approved by the members of the company at the 1st extra-ordinary general meeting 
held on 24th February, 2021 for issue of equity shares and compulsorily convertible debentures on a 
preferential basis

The Company in Financial Year 2020-2021 had proposed raising funds via preferential allotment of 
1,350,000 (one million three hundred and fifty thousand) equity shares having face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees 
Ten only) each (“Equity Shares”) for a per share price of Rs. 67 (Rupees Sixty-Seven only) and a preferential 
allotment of 1,975,000 compulsorily convertible debentures of Rs. 67/- (Rupees Sixty-Seven) (“CCDs”) at

[...]

Besides the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic globally and in India the impact of which has been noted 
in para 2 above, during the year under review, the Company issued and allotted the following securities 
to Miba Sinter Holding GmbH & Co KG (“Miba”), promoter of the Company, by way of preferential 
allotment:

1,350,000 (One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Only) equity shares (“Equity Shares”) having a 
face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) issued at a price of Rs. 67/- (Rupees Sixty-Seven only) per share 
amounting to Rs. 90,450,000 (Rupees Ninety million four hundred fifty thousand only) ; and

1,975,000 (One Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Only) 4% unsecured compulsorily 
convertible debentures (“CCDs”) having a face value of Rs. 67 (Rupees Sixty-Seven only) per CCD 
issued at a price of Rs. 67 (Rupees Sixty- Seven only) per CCD amounting to Rs. 132,325,000/- (One 
hundred thirty-two million three hundred twenty-five thousand only)

The funds raised by the Company through preferential allotment will be used for working capital 
requirements and to help facilitate the Company with additional funds necessary for acquisition of 
capital goods and machinery, operation and management of the Company provided that an amount

[...]

Miba Sinter Holding GmbH & Co KG (“Miba”), promoter of the Company, by way of preferential 
allotment:

(1)	 1,350,000 (One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Only) equity shares (“Equity Shares”) 
having a face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) for the per-share price of Rs. 67/- (Rupees Sixty-
Seven only) amounting to Rs. 90,450,000 (Rupees Ninety million four hundred fifty thousand 
only) ; and

(2)	 1,975,000 (One Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Only) 4% unsecured compulsorily 
convertible debentures (“CCDs”) having a face value of Rs. 67 (Rupees Sixty-Seven only) for the 
per CCD price of Rs. 67 (Rupees Sixty- Seven only) amounting to Rs. 132,325,000/- (One hundred 
thirty-two million three hundred twenty-five thousand only)

The funds raised by the Company through preferential allotment were for the purpose of working 
capital, towards repayment of certain borrowings and future investments. As on the date of the 
Board’s report the funds are not fully utilised by the Company.